From: "Maureen Toohey" <| R -
To: [ G
Cc: "Dean Kamen" <[ R -

Subject: RE: NDA/Materials from Dean Kamen
Date: Thu, 04 Apr 2013 17:03:39 +0000
Attachments: DEKA Stirling for Jeffrey Epstein.pdf

Attached is a presentation about the DEKA Stirling for leffrey. | pulled together materials from various
sources/presentations to try to give sufficient background, but the result is somewhat disjointed and less informative than
| had hoped.

Please let me know if there is anything else that | can do to be of assistance.

Best regards,

Maureen

From: IR (maitto:

Sent: Thursday, April 04, 2013 11:13 AM
To: Maureen Toohey
Subject: Re: NDA/Materials from Dean Kamen

ok , appreciate your understanding and help and will pass along to Jeffrey....I will keep my eye out for another
email from you with the information. thanks,

On Apr 4, 2013, at 11:09 AM, Maureen Toohey wrote:

Thanks for your response. Dean understands Mr. Epstein’s position. | will strip down the package that | was planning to
send to include only certain DEKA-internal information (which, unfortunately, may make the package somewhat less
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informative) and send it off to you as soon as possible.

Best regards,

Maureean

From: (IR [ ailto

Sent: Thursday, April 04, 2013 10:54 AM
To: Maureen Toohey
Subject: Re: NDA/Materials from Dean Kamen

Hi Maureen..thank you for your message...I relayed to Jeffrey and below 1s his reply:

[ dont sign these ever...sorry

On Apr 4, 2013, at 10:34 AM, Maureen Toohey wrote:

Dean has asked me to prepare a package of materials regarding DEKA's Stirling engine to send to Mr. Epstein. Because

DEKA is working with a partner and some of the materials were prepared by DEKA's partner and thus subject to a Mon-
Disclosure Agreement, it would be very helpful if Mr. Epstein could sign the attached Non-Disclosure Agreement. Upon
receiving confirmation of his willingness to do so, | can send the materials.

Please do not hesitate to contact me on my cell phone (603-860-8732) should you or Mr. Epstein have any questions.

Best regards,

Maureen
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MALUREEM K. TOOHEY

THE TOOHEY Law GROUP LLC

OME FINANCIAL CEMNTER TECHNOLOGY CEMTER

15TH FLOOR 340 COMMERCIAL STREET

BosTtonM, MA C2111 MAMNCHESTER, NH 03101

IMPORTANT NOTICE: THIS E-MAIL MESSAGE (INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS) CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT MAY BE
CONFIDENTIAL AND. OR PRIVILEGED. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIFIENT, PLEASE DO NOT READ. USE. COPY, OR DISCLOSE
THE INFORMATION HEREIN. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER BY RETURN E-MAIL
AT - ot e (617-748-5511), AND PERMANENTLY DELETE THE E-MAIL MESSAGE (AND
ATTACHMENTS) FROM YOUR SYSTEM. AFTER YOU CONTACT US, WE WILL ARRANGE FOR THE RETURN OF ANY PRINTED
MATERIALS. THANK YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR COOPERATION.

<Jeffrey Epstein NDA 4 4 2013.doc>
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